509060296 03/04/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI862806

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/17/2023	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
UVCleaning Systems, Inc.			02/27/2025
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Company Name:	Puralytics LLC		
Street Address:	15043 SW Cyber Ct.		
City:	Beaverton		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97006		
Property Type		Number	
	0.50		
	850	Number 6886	
Patent Number:)ATA	6886	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	DATA 503	6886 5955301	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA 503 Se sent to the	6886	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA 503 e sent to the provided; if	6886 5955301 • e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 503 be sent to the provided; if (50 erin	6886 5955301 e e-mail address first; if that is unsu t hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3)595-5300 .vaughn@klarquist.com	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 503 be sent to the provided; if (50 erin Mic	5955301 e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3)595-5300 .vaughn@klarquist.com nael P. Girard	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 503 be sent to the provided; if (50 erin Mic 121	6886 5955301 e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3)595-5300 .vaughn@klarquist.com nael P. Girard SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 503 be sent to the provided; if (50 erin Mic 121 One	6886 5955301 e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3)595-5300 .vaughn@klarquist.com nael P. Girard SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600 e World Trade Center	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 503 be sent to the provided; if (50 erin Mic 121 One	6886 5955301 e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3)595-5300 .vaughn@klarquist.com nael P. Girard SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 503 e sent to the provided; if (50 erin Mic 121 One Por	6886 5955301 e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3)595-5300 .vaughn@klarquist.com nael P. Girard SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600 e World Trade Center	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 503 e sent to the provided; if (50 erin Mic 121 One Por	6886 5955301 e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3)595-5300 .vaughn@klarquist.com nael P. Girard SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600 e World Trade Center cland, OREGON 97204	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA 503 e sent to the provided; if (50 erin Mic 121 One Por	6886 5955301 e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3)595-5300 .vaughn@klarquist.com hael P. Girard SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600 e World Trade Center cland, OREGON 97204 10727-79062-03	

source=10727-79062-03_Assignment#page2.tiff

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between UVCleaning Systems, Inc. and Puralytics LLC, and is effective *nunc pro tunc* on December 17, 2023.

The Parties understand and agree as follows:

1. UVCleaning Systems, Inc., prior to its dissolution, was an Oregon corporation, and had a principal place of business at 4804 NW Bethany Blvd., Ste 316, Portland, Oregon 97229.

2. UVCleaning Systems, Inc. is the owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 8,506,886, filed December 16, 2009, entitled ULTRAVIOLET PHOTOREACTOR FOR THE PURIFICATION OF FLUIDS (the "Patent").

3. Puralytics LLC, is an Oregon limited liability company, with an address of 15043 SW Cyber Court, Beaverton, Oregon 97006, and includes Taylor D. Stockton as Member.

4. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UVCleaning Systems, Inc., effective *nunc pro tunc* on December 17, 2023, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Puralytics LLC, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, including all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part thereof, applications or patents claiming priority to any such patent or application in the U.S. or in any foreign country, or any extension of such patents or applications, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patent, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages, to be held and enjoyed by Puralytics LLC, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UVCleaning Systems, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that UVCleaning Systems, Inc. has full right to do so.

5. UVCleaning Systems, Inc. agrees to communicate to Puralytics LLC, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to UVCleaning Systems, Inc. respecting the Patent and invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Puralytics LLC, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 070400 FRAME: 0455 UVCLEANING SYSTEMS, INC.

uren By

Mark Owen President

Dated: ___2/27/25______

•

Page 2 of 2